<u>Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complet</u>	Case Assignment and Scheduling Record	Page 1 of 1
	<u>17/2005</u> Title: 2005 comprehensive depreciation study	y by Florida Power & Light
Company: Florida Power & Light Company	Company.	
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Referred to:	Expiration: CCA CMP (ECR) FLL GCL MMS	5 PIF RCA SCR
("()" indicates OPR) <u>Section 2 - OPR Completes</u> and returns t <u>Program Module</u> A7(a) <u>Staff Assignments</u>	CCA in 10 workdays. WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUM IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	770
<u>OPR Staff</u>	0 Current CASR revision level	Due Dates Previous Current
	1.           2.           3.           4.           5.           6.	
Staff Counsel	7.           8.           9.	
OCRs	10.         11.         12.         13.         14.         15.         16.         17.         18.         19.         20.         21.         22.         23.         24.         25.         26.         27.	
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case: Full Commission Commission Panel Hearing Staff	28.         29.         30.         31.         32.         33.         34.	
Date filed with CCA:	35. 36. 37.	
Initials OPR Staff Counsel	38.       39.       40.	
Section 3 - Chairman Completes         - Hearing Officer(s)         Commissioners       Hrg         ALL       BZ       DS       BD       DV       ED         Where panels are assigned the senior C       the identical panel decides the case.	ommissioner is Panel Chairman:	ADM DOCUMENT NO. 12846-05
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Exam assigned the full Commission decides t	iner or a Staff Member is Date:	

Section	1 -	Bureau	of	Records	Comple	te		
					•			
Docket N	lo. 0	50188-E	I	Date Doo	cketed:	03/17/20	05	Title:

2005 comprehensive depreciation study by Florida Power & Light Company.

BB/fmr

03/30/2005

Approved:

Date:

Company: Florida Power & Light Company

Offici Last D	ay to	Susp					I	Expiratio	n:										
Refer	red to	):						CCA	CMP	(ECR)	FLL	GC	CL	MMS	PI	F	RCA	SCR	
	indica									X		<u> </u>							
				etes a	and ret	urns to		10 workd	-						Schedu	<u>le</u>			
<u>Progra</u>	<u>im Modu</u>	<u>1]e</u>	A7(a)					WG: THIS					VING D	OCUME	NT				
				C + - 6				TENTATIV PDATES CO					50) 47	3-677	n				
				Star	T ASS1	gnments									•				
								-								Due Dates			
<u>OPR St</u>	aff				Gardne		0	Current	: CASR re	evision 1	evel				Pre	vious	Cu	rrent	
		•	<u>C_ken</u>	ny, J	Sicke	1	1.	Initial	Poviow							ONE	04/	27/2005	
		•						2. <u>Company Response to Initial Review</u>								NONE         04/27/2005           NONE         05/18/2005			
		•						3. Staff Report								NONE 07/06/200			
		•					4.									NONE 07/20/2005			
		•					5.									NONE 08/04/2005			
							6.	Agenda								NONE 08/16/2005			
							7.		r - Clos	e if No	Protest	t				NONE 09/06/2005			
Staff	Counse	· ا	C Kea	tina.	K Fler	nina	8.			ler if No			lose D	ocke		IONE		30/2005	
		<u> </u>					9.		<u></u>			<u> </u>		oune				50/2005	
		•					10.												
<u>OCRs</u>							11.												
		•					12.								-		-		
							<b>1</b> 3.												
		-					14.											_	
							15.												
				-			16.								_				
		•					17.	17.											
		-					19.	·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
							20.												
							21.												
		-					22.										-		
		-					23. 24.										-		
		-					$\frac{27}{25}$ .												
							26.												
		-					_ 27.												
		-				· · · ·	28.	<del></del>											
Pocomm	bobdo	2661	anmont	e for	heari	na	29. 30.												
and/or					ileai i	iig	31.									-			
unu/ or	uceru	ing		use.			32.										+		
Full C	ommiss	ion	X C	ommis	sion Pa	anel	33.												
Hearin	g	•		taff			34.												
		-				—	35.												
Date f	iled w	rith (	CCA: <u>0</u>	3/30/	2005		36.												
		_					37.												
Initia	IS OPI	R 					38.												
	Sta	att C	ounse			39.													
Section	n 3 - (	Chair	man C	omple	tes		<u>40.</u>	signment	s are as	follows	•								
			<u>Offi</u>		)	<u>г</u>		7				earing		er		1			
	Co	mmis	sioner	S		Hrg Exam	Staff			Commissioners ADM				ADM					
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED					BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED					
X								1					x			1			
L	L	L	L	L		L		_				1.	1	1	I	J			

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Section	1	-	Bureau	of	Records	Complete:

Docket No. 050188-EI Date Docketed: 03/17/2005 Title: 2005 comprehensive depreciation study by Florida Power & Light Company.

Company: Florida Power & Light Company

Officia							I	Expiratio	n:							
Last Da	-	-	end:													
Refer	red to	):						CCA	CMP	(ECR)	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
<u>("()"</u>										Х		X				
Sectio	n 2 -	OPR (	Comple	etes a	and ret	turns to	CCA in	10 workd	ays.				Time	Schedule		
<u>Progra</u>	m Modu	<u>ile</u> i	A7(a)					<b>VG: THIS</b> :					NG DOCUM	ENT		
								TENTATIV								
				Staf	f Assi	gnments	FOR U	PDATES CO	NTACT THE	E RECORDS	S SECTIO	ON:(850	) 413-67	70		
																_
		_													Due Dat	tes
OPR St	aff				Gardne	r	1	Current	: CASR re	vision l	evel			Previ	ous	Current
		-	] Sic	kel												
		-					1.		Suspend					SAM		05/17/2005
		-					2.		ce/Servi	ce Heari	ngs (Da	yt.,Mel	b.,WPB,e			05/31/2005
		-					3.	Agency N						SAM		05/31/2005
		-					4.		spending					SAM		06/06/2005
		_					5.		port Due					SAM	E C	06/13/2005
							6.	Agency N		SAM	E 0	06/14/2005				
	_						7.	FAW Noti	ce/Servi	ce Heariı	ngs (Ft	. Myers	;, Saraso	SAM		06/14/2005
<u>Staff</u>	Counse				K Fler	ning	8.		y - Inte					SAM	E 0	06/27/2005
		-	<u>J</u> Susa	ac			9.		Hrg(6/28		Dayt,Me	<u>lb,WPB,</u>	Ft. Lau,			06/28/2005
		-					10.	Testimon						SAM		07/08/2005
		-					11.		ce Filed		aring			SAM		07/12/2005
<u>OCRs</u>		_					12.		f Prehea					SAM	-	07/12/2005
		-					13.	Prelimin	ary List	of Issue	es and	Positio	ns	SAM		07/12/2005
		-					15.	Transcri	<u>Hearing</u>	<u>- FL. Myu</u> rvice Hea	ers. Sa Aring D	rasota No (Dev	t Molh W	SAME		07/14/2005
		-					16.	FAW Noti	ce Filed	- Hearin	na na e		CTICID IN	SAME		07/26/2005
		_					17.	Notice o	f Hearin	g				SAME		7/26/2005
		-	<u> </u>				18.	Testimon						SAME	0	7/28/2005
		-					19.	<u>Preheari</u>	ng State	nents		(F) 14		SAME		07/28/2005
		-					20.	<u>Transcri</u> Preheari	<u>pt or sei</u> na	rvice Hea	irings	(Ft Mye	rs.Saras	SAME		07/29/2005 08/10/2005
		-					22.	Transcri		ehearing	Due			SAME		08/12/2005
		_					23.	Preheari						SAME	0	8/17/2005
		_					24.	<u>Hearing</u>	(8/22-26	/05)				SAME		8/22/2005
		-					25.	Hearing	<u>(8/31-9/</u>	<u>02/05)</u>				SAME		8/31/2005
		-					26.	Transcri Briefs D	<u>рт от не</u>	aring Due	2			SAME SAME		9/06/2005 9/20/2005
		-					28.	FAW Noti		For Snec	ial Ag	anda-Re	V Reg &	SAME		0/11/2005
		_					29.	FAW Noti	ce Filed	for Spec	ial Age	enda-Re	vised Ra			0/25/2005
Recomm					heari	ng	30.	Staff Re	commendat	tion - Re	ev. Req	. & Rat		SAME		0/28/2005
and/or	decic	ling t	his c	ase:			31.	<u>Special</u>						SAME		1/10/2005
E 11 C		•	v ~			-	32.	Staff Re				Rates		SAME		1/14/2005
		10n _		ommis: taff	SION Pa	anel	33.	<u>Special</u>		Revised	Rates			SAME		1/21/2005
Hearin	y	-	3	Laii		—	34.	8-Month						SAME		.1/22/2005
Date f	d lad	dth C	···· 0	5 /12 /	2005		35.		rd Order Docket or Revise CASR							.1/30/2005
Date i	i i eu m		.c.a. <u>u</u>	3/12/1	2003		37.	CTOSE DO	CKEL OF I	Cevise CA	<u>SK</u>			SAME		.2/29/2005
Initia	ls OP	R					38.									
	Sta	aff Co	ounsel	1			39.									
							40.									
<u>Section</u>	<u>n 3 -</u>	Chair	man C	omple	<u>tes</u>		A	ssignment	s are as	follows:	CS	КA				
			~ <b>FF</b> 3									•••				
			<u>Offi</u>		)	<u> </u>		7					Officer			
	Co	mmiss	ioner	S		Hrg	Staff				Commi	ssione	rs	ADM		
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED	Exam				79				-		
	- DL	202	-00			$\vdash$		-		BZ	DS	BD	DV ED			
X						Ļ							x			
							missior	ner is Pan	nel Chair	man:			DD.	Δ		
					s the ( Hearing		on on -	a Staff Me	ambor ic		Appr	oved:	_00/	the		<u>_</u>
						ides the		JUAN PR	CHINCL 12		Date		<u>05/12/</u> 2	2005		

Docket No. <u>050188-EI</u>	Date Docketed: <u>03/17/2005</u>	Title:	2005 comprehensive depreciation study by Florida Power & Light Company.

Company: Florida Power & Light Company

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

	Date:			Expirat	ion:									
Last Day to Susp	end:										_			
Referred to:	000				CMP		CR)	GCL	PIF			SCR	SG/	4
("()" indicates	<u>Completes</u> and ret	urne to	CCA in	10	kdayc	1	X	X				adul a		
Program Module			WARNI IT IS	NG: THI. TENTAT.	S SCHEDU IVE AND CONTACT	SUBJEC	т то і	REVISI	ON.	NG DOCL		<u>ieau i e</u>		
												D	ue Da	tes
<u>OPR_Staff</u>	M Haff, B Gardner J Sickel	•	2	Curre	ent CASR	revis	ion le	vel				Previo	us	Current
	J SICKEI		1.	Standa	rd Order	r						11/30/20	005	09/13/2005
			_ <u>2</u> .											
			3.											
			<b>5</b> .											<u> </u>
			6.											
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	C Keating, K Flem	ning	8.											
	J Susac		<b>9</b> .											
			10. 11.											
<u>OCRs</u>			12.											
			13.											
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		14.											
			16.											
			17.											
	······································		19.		_									
			20.	<u></u>										
			22.											
			23.											
			25.											
			26.											
			28.											
Recommended ass	ignments for heari	na	29. 30.											
and/or deciding			31.											
Full Commission	<u>X</u> Commission Pa	no]	32.											
Hearing	Staff	er	34.					·						
· · · · · · ·		_	35.											
Date filed with	CCA: <u>09/02/2005</u>		36. 37.	<b></b>										
Initials OPR			38.											
Staff	Counsel		39. 40.											
<u>Section 3 - Chai</u>	rman Completes			ssignme	ents are	as fo	llows:				į		l_	
- Hearin	g_Officer(s)							Preh	earing	Office	r			
Commi	ssioners	Hrg Exam	Staff						issione			ADM .		
ALL BZ DS	BD ED						BZ	DS	BD	ED				
x							X							
	re assigned the ser banel decides the d		nmissio	ner is	Panel Ch	nairman	1:			BB	210	N		
Where one Commi	issioner, a Hearing	g Examir	ner or	a Staff	Member	is			roved:		1.11	<u>J</u>		
assigned the fu	111 Commission dec	ides the	e case.					Dat		09/0	<u>)2/200</u> !	2		
PSC/CCA015-C (Re	ev. 01/03)			* C	OMPLETED	EVENT	s							

Commissioners: Braulio L. Baez, Chairman J. Terry Deason Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley Charles M. Davidson Lisa Polak Edgar

## STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó, Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

## Hublic Service Commission

March 22, 2005

H. Antonio Cuba, Director Regulatory and Tax Accounting Florida Power & Light Company 9250 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33174

### Re: Docket No. 050188-EI

Dear Mr. Cuba:

This will acknowledge receipt of a 2005 comprehensive depreciation study by Florida Power & Light Company, which was filed in this office on March 17, 2005, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I:\Records\acklet-no-app.doc

D	DOUMENT NO.
۱	2846-05

## 050188

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON LILA A. JABER RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON

## STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

April 21, 2005

Parties of Record in Dockets 041291-EI. 050045-EI, and 050188-EI

### **Re: Reporting Requirement for Employees Exercising Regulatory** Responsibility

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Section 5.02 C.1.b. of the Commission's Administrative Procedures Manual, you are hereby notified that Christine M. Kenny, Regulatory Analyst IV in the Division of Economic Regulation, has advised the Commission that she was recently contacted by Florida Power & Light Company regarding potential employment with one of its affiliates, FPL Energy.

ncerely, Janca S. Bayó 2. Bayi

BSB:kf

cc: Mary A. Bane, Executive Director Richard Melson, General Counsel Charles Hill, Deputy Executive Director Tim Devlin, Director, Division of Economic Regulation Connie Kummer, Chief, Bureau of Certification, Economics, Tariffs, Finance & Tax Andrew Maurey, Public Utilities Supervisor Christine M. Kenny, Regulatory Analyst IV

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

		LE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHU TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323 -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D	UMARD OAK BOUL 99-0850 ITS 0-11-M-	99988. <u>p</u>  SSS
DATE:	April 13, 2005	-M-E-M-O-K-A-N-D	P-U-MI- REP OTH	<u></u>
DATE:	April 13, 2005		DAT	E 419
TO:	Mary Andrews Bane, Executive Di Timothy J. Devlin, Director, Divis		FRC Kay, p	IM BSB
FROM:	Christine M. Kenny, Regulatory A	nalyst IV, Division of Econ	omic Regulation	approp
RE:	Reporting requirement pursuant to	ADM 5 02(C)		Ch.

This is to inform you pursuant to APM 5.02(C), that I was recently contacted by Florida Power & Light regarding potential employment with one of their affiliates, FPL Energy. They have requested a telephonic interview and I have accepted. I am currently assigned to the following FPL dockets:

> 041291 – FPL Strom Damage Recovery 050045 - FPL Rate Case 050188 – FPL Depreciation Study

Additionally, I would like to note that approximately two weeks ago my husband accepted a job transfer and I announced at that time I would be leaving the Commission on or about May 31, 2005.

Blanca, Dianca, Please take Christine kenny off of the listed dockets and netity parties, as appropriate-May Bane Ce: Andrew Maurey, Public Utilities Supervisor 4/12/05

Cc: Andrew Maurey, Public Utilities Supervisor

COMPLISSION OLERN Administrative services

സ ന

ŝ,

35 APR 10 PH

I recommend that Ms. Kenny 60 taken oft of the above named cases. Since none of these cases have reached recommendation stage, I do not believe that notification to zantics is necessary

Tim Aculi

4-13-05

050188

Commissioners: Braulio L. Baez, Chairman J. Terry Deason Lila A. Jaber Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley Charles M. Davidson

### STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

## Hublic Service Commission

May 2, 2005

Parties of Record in Dockets 041291-EI, 050045-EI, and 050188-EI

### Re: Reporting Requirement for Employees Exercising Regulatory Responsibility

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to provide additional information regarding a notice sent on April 21, 2005, which stated that a Commission employee, Ms. Christine Kenny, had been contacted regarding potential employment with FPL Energy, an affiliate of Florida Power & Light Company.

This is to clarify that Ms. Kenny initiated this contact by responding to listed job vacancies on the company Website. Also, at the time of the contact, in accordance with Commission policy, Ms. Kenny was removed from all dockets involving this company.

incerely. lanca S. Bayó

BSB:kf

cc: Mary A. Bane, Executive Director Richard Melson, General Counsel Charles Hill, Deputy Executive Director Tim Devlin, Director, Division of Economic Regulation Connie Kummer, Chief, Bureau of Certification, Economics, Tariffs, Finance & Tax Andrew Maurey, Public Utilities Supervisor Christine M. Kenny, Regulatory Analyst IV COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON LISA POLAK EDGAR

#### STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

0 50188-EI

# Huhlic Service Commission

A C K N O W L E D G M E N T

DATE: 6.27.05

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. 12846-05 DISTRIBUTION:

TO:

FROM:

Administrative Services, Division of the Commission Clerk and

RE:

Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing

-bs Peck

06071-05	
This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed	l in Docket No.
50043 년 <u>030188 - 티</u> or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning	
Direct testimony of D. DeRonne	, and
filed on behalf of OPC   PECK	The

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

PSC/CCA019-C (Rev 01/04)

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850)413-6770 (Clerk) (850)413-6330 (Admin)

## Huhlic Service Commission

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT DATE: $(2 \cdot 27 \cdot 0^{-5})$	FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO.
TO: FROM:	Charles Back	DISTRIBUTION:
RE:	Administrative Services Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing	
This	イソーOS swill acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOC 050188 ミュ ミュ 원 or (if filed in an undocketed matter) co	
Direct	- testimony of K. Dismut	400 , and
_		

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

PSC/CCA019-C (Rev 01/04)

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

## Public Service Commission

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT DATE: $627.05$	FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. DISTRIBUTION:							
TO:	Charles Beck								
FROM:	Administrative Services	ommission Clerk and							
RE:	Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing								
0601	16-05	······································							
COCO-45	will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCU	JMENT filed in Docket No.							
050188	ODO188E1 or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning								
Dire	of testimony of H. Larkin	, and							
filed on beh	alf of OPC / BECK	The							

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

PSC/CCA019-C (Rev 01/04)

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY LISA POLAK EDGAR

#### STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

September 26, 2005

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1760-9890)

Natalie F. Smith, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

### Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

Dear Ms. Smith:

Commission staff have advised that Document No. 07236-05, filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay deg

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Cochran Keating, Office of the General Counsel Sam Merta, Division of Economic Regulation Mike Haff, Division of Economic Regulation

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Huhlic Service Commission

September 26, 2005

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1760-9890)

Natalie F. Smith, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

Sector Sector Sector and the

## Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

Dear Ms. Smith:	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Commission & Light Company Please do no	<ul> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Plase Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery G. Signature X Data Addressee
material.	1. Article Addressed to: 07490-05 08051-05;0723605	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
	NATALIE F SMITH ESQUIRE DAVID M LEE ESQUIRE FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO 700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEACH FL 33408-0420	3. Service Type         3. Certified Mail       Express Mail         Image: Registered       Return Receipt for Merchandise         Image: Insured Mail       C.O.D.         4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)       Yes
KF:mhl Enclosure	2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 700	12 0860 0001 1760 9890
	PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ref	tum Receipt 102595-01-44-4424
	د مع من د معرف الم	

cc: Cochran Keating, Office of the General Counsel Sam Merta, Division of Economic Regulation Mike Haff, Division of Economic Regulation

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY LISA POLAK EDGAR

#### STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

## Jublic Serbice Commission

September 26, 2005

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1760-9890)

David M. Lee, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

### Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

Dear Mr. Lee:

Commission staff have advised that Document No. 07490-05, filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kaydeyn

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Cochran Keating, Office of the General Counsel Sam Merta, Division of Economic Regulation Mike Haff, Division of Economic Regulation

Commissioners: Braulio L. Baez, Chairman J. Terry Deason Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley LISA POLAK EDGAR

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

# Huhlic Service Commission

September 26, 2005

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1760-9890)

David M. Lee, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

### Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

Dear Mr. Lee:	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Commission s & Light Company o Please do not material.	<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to: 07490-05 08087-05;0723605</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Plass Princ Clearly) B. Eate of Delivery C. Signature X D. D. Land D. Addressee D. Is delivery address different from item 12 Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
	NATALIE F SMITH ESQUIRE DAVID M LEE ESQUIRE FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO 700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEACH FL 33408-0420	3. Service Type         Certified Mail       Express Mail         Registered       Express Mail         Insured Mail       C.O.D.         4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)       Yes
KF:mhl	2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	02 0860 0001 1760 9890
Enclosure	F3 F0111 00 F1; 44001 2001	Return Receipt 102595-01-44-424

cc: Cochran Keating, Office of the General Counsel Sam Merta, Division of Economic Regulation Mike Haff, Division of Economic Regulation

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Commissioners: Braulio L. Baez, Chairman J. Terry Deason Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley LISA POLAK EDGAR ISILIO ARRIAGA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Jublic Service Commission

November 15, 2005

Charles J. Beck, Deputy Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400

### Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

Dear Mr. Beck:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document Nos. 06071-05, 06074-05, 06076-05, and 07465-05, filed on behalf of the Citizens of the State of Florida can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Sam Merta, Division of Economic Regulation Cochran Keating, Office of the General Counsel

DATE SIGNED FOR BY

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN

### STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

## Hublic Service Commission

April 6, 2007  $_{\odot}$ 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0104)

David M. Lee, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

## Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

Dear Mr. Lee:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 07806-05, filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole Chief of Records

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Sam Merta, Division of Economic Regulation Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN

## STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

## Hublic Service Commission

April 6, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0104)

David M. Lee, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

### Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

ļ			• • •	۲۳۰۰، مند، با کې	
Dear Mr. Lee:	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION		COMPLETE THIS \$2	CTION ON DELIVE	RY :
Commission staff Florida Power & Light Co Please do not hesi material.	<ul> <li>Print your name and address on the n so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the ma or the first if once permits</li> </ul>	ilipiece,	A. Signature X		Addressee Date of Delivery
	700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEACH FL 33408-0		3. Service Type Certified Mall Registered Insured Mail 4. Restricted Deliver	Express Maii Return Receip C.O.D. Y? (Extra Fee)	t for Merchandise
AC:mhl Enclosure	2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	7006 0	870 0005 3	488 0104	i
	PS Form 3811, February 2004	Domestic Ret	um Receipt		102595-02-M-1540

cc: Sam Merta, Division of Economic Regulation Office of the General Counsel

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

# Hublic Service Commission

May 8, 2007

Patrick M. Bryan, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

Attn: Lynne Adams - Tallahassee Office

# Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket Nos. 050045-EI and 050188-EI

Dear Mr. Bryan:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 06228-05, 06761-05, and 08444-05, filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company, can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

al.

Ann Cole Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Denise Vandiver, Division of Regulatory Compliance and Consumer Assistance Office of the General Counsel

Word & Myon RECEIVED

DATE DOCUMENT NO. 2846-05 MISSION CLERK DATE